This is information on a product in full production.
March 2014 DocID6031 Rev 10 1/17
TS971, TS972, TS974
Output rail-to-rail very low noise operational amplifier
Datasheet - production data
Features
• Rail-to-rail output voltage swing
±2.4 V at VCC = ±2.5 V

aaa 0.10 0.004
DocID6031 Rev 10 15/17
TS971, TS972, TS974 Ordering information
17
4 Ordering information
Table 10. Order codes
Order code
Temperature
range
Package Packaging Marking
TS971IDT
-40 °C, +125 °C
SO8
Tube or
tape and reel
971I
TS971ILT SOT23-5
Tape and reel
K120
TS971IYLT(1) SOT23-5
(automotive grade level)
K121
TS972IDT SO8
Tube or
tape and reel
972ITS972IPT
TSSOP8
(thin shrink outline package)
Tape and reel
TS972IQT
DFN8 3x3
(dual micro lead frame package)
TS972IYDT(1) SO8
(automotive grade level)
Tube or
tape and reel
972IY
TS972IYPT(1) TSSOP8
(automotive grade level)
Tape and reel 972IY
TS974IDT SO14
Tube or
tape and reel
974I
TS974IPT
TSSOP14
(thin shrink outline package)
Tape and reelTS974IYDT(1) SO14
(automotive grade level)
974IY
TS974IYPT(1) TSSOP14
(automotive grade level)
974IY
1. Qualified and characterized according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according
to AEC Q001 and Q 002 or equivalent.

Thermal resistance junction to case data added in Table 1. on page 3
Missing PPAP references inserted in the datasheet, see Table 10:
Order codes.
3-Oct-2007 5
Added Rthja and Rthjc values for DIP8 and DIP14 packages in
Table 1.
ESD footnotes updated in Table 1: Absolute maximum ratings
(AMR).
Description section updated on cover page.
Markings for automotive grade parts corrected in Table 10: Order
codes.
20-Dec-2007 6
Reformatted package information in Section 3: Package information.
Footnotes for automotive grade parts corrected in Table 10: Order
codes.
06-May-2010 7
Updated package information (drawings and data) in Chapter 3.
Removed DIP package order codes from Chapter 4: Ordering
information.
19-Sep-2012 8
Updated “Pin connection” figure on page 1 (removed part numbers).
Removed TS971ID, TS971IYD, TS972ID, TS972IYD, TS974ID and
TS974IYD order code from Table 10.
Qualified status of TS971IYLT and TS974IYPT order code in
Table 10.
Minor corrections throughout document.
19-Jul-2013 9
Added footnote regarding NC to the DFN8 3x3 pinout
Table 10: Order codes: removed order code TS971IYDT; added
automotive qualification to order code TS972IYPT.
07-Mar-2014 10
Table 3: Electrical characteristics at VCC = +2.5 V, VDD = -2.5 V, Tamb
= 25 °C (unless otherwise specified): added parameter “equivalent
input noise current”